GT-PX Series (50YD)
GT-PG Series (50YE)
Applications Guide
97B0049N01
Revision: 29 June, 2010
Whole House
Dehumidifi cation
Table of Contents
Model Nomenclature Example 3
Whole House Dehumidifi cation Overview 4
Whole House Dehumidifi cation Benefi ts 4
Whole House Dehumidifi cation Features 4
Whole House Dehumidifi cation Applications 5
Whole House Dehumidifi cation
Sequence of Operation 6
Whole House Dehumidifi cation
Component Functions 7
Whole House Dehumidifi cation
Application Considerations 7
Whole House Dehumidifi cation Schematic 8
GT-PX Blower Data 9
GT-PG ECM Blower Data 10
GT-PG PSC Blower Data 11
Reheat Coil Pressure Drop Table 12
GT-PG Air Coil Face Area Table 12
Wiring Diagram 13
Flushing/Purging Units 14
Revision History 16
This page was intentionally left blank.
489
W h o l e  H o u s e  D e h u m i d i f i c a t i o n
R e v. :  2 9  J u n e ,  2 0 1 0
C a r r i e r :  Tu r n  t o  t h e  E x p e r t s
Model Nomenclature Example
Notes:
1. Whole House Dehumidifi cation reheat option must be ordered with original equipment (cannot be fi eld
added). Unit must have DXM control. Check unit product catalog for limitations and specifi c requirements.
2. Whole House Dehumidifi cation is not recommended for applications with poor water quality (see water
quality guidelines in unit IOM). The copper heat exchanger with cast iron pump (standard Whole House
Dehumidifi cation option) are designed for closed loop systems. Cupro-nickel heat exchanger option includes
a bronze pump and is required for use with an open loop OR ground water systems.
3. Max working water pressure for the Whole House Dehumidifi cation option is 145psig.
4. Available with GT-PX and GT-PG models. Check unit product catalog data nomenclature for models with
Whole House Dehumidifi cation reheat option.
5. Thermostat must be either:
 1. Thermostat with dehumidifi cation mode (similar to ATA32U02)
 2. Thermostat and separate humidistat or dehumidistat controller (see Table 3 for DXM DIP settings).
6. Whole House Dehumidifi cation units must have minimum entering air temperature of 70°F DB / 61°F WB and
those manufactured before April 5, 2010 must have antifreeze protection to 20°F.
Rev.: 04 Dec., 2008SNOTE: Some options/configurations not available on all series. Please consult Specification Catalogs for model specific options.
C = CXM
BACK
RIGHT
LEFT
LEFT
E
S
DISCHARGEOPTION
HORIZONTAL
RETURN
LEFT
BACK
Z
B
RIGHT
RIGHT
RIGHT
LEFT
R
L
DOWN
DOWN
RETURN
VERTICAL DOWNFLOW
OPTION DISCHARGE
048
072
060
036
042
030YC = GT-G SINGLE-STAGE R22 REFRIG
YD = GT-PX TWO-STAGE PURON® REFRIG 024
018
3 = 208V, 230V/1PH/60Hz
CONTROLS:
HEAT EXCHANGER OPTIONS:
SIZE:
AIR FLOW CONFIGURATION - PSC:
VOLTAGE:
REVISION LEVEL:
PACKAGING:
1 211109
13A
86 754
C0 4
DISCHARGE
1 = SINGLE PACK, DOMESTIC
321
Y E V05
OPTION
YE = GT-PG SINGLE-STAGE PURON® REFRIG
UNIT TYPE:
VERTICAL UPFLOW
RETURN